

May 29, 2019

Amaysim Australia Limited Attn: Alexander Feldman, Company Secretary Level 6 17-19 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Re: Notice of change of interests of substantial holder - Amaysim Australia Limited (AYS)

Dear Mr. Feldman,

Enclosed is notice of change of interests of substantial holder in Amaysim Australia Limited. This notice is given by CLS Investments, LLC, on behalf of the University of Notre Dame du Lac.

Sincerely,

Mike Forker Chief Compliance Officer CLS Investments, LLC

Enclosure

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

<u>Го</u> Company	Name/Scheme									
ACN/ARSN										
. Details of	substantial hold	er(1)								
lame										
.CN/ARSN (if	applicable)									
nere was a ch Ibstantial hol	nange in the interes Ider on	ts of the	/	/						
-	otice was given to tootice was dated	the company on		/						
. Previous	and present voti	ng power								
he total numb ı when last re	equired, and when n	ow required, to give	hares in the co e a substantial	ompany o I holding	or voting interests notice to the com	in the scheme tha npany or scheme, a	t the substantial re as follows:	holder or an	associate (2) had a relevant	
	Class of securities (4)		Previous notice Person's votes		Voting power (Voting nower (5)		otice otes Vot	Voting power (5)	
			1 0/30/13	70103	voting power (<u> </u>	1 0130113 1	0.005	ang power (e)	
articulars of e	each change in, or older was last require Date of change	change in the nature	itial holding no	t interes otice to t Nature change	he company or scl	al holder or an asso heme are as follow Consideration given in relati to change (7)	on r	ecurities of t Class and number of securities affected	he company or scheme, since Person's votes affected	
. Present r	elevant interests									
articulars of e	each relevant intere	st of the substantia	l holder in voti	ing secu	rities after the cha	ange are as follows	:			
	Holder of relevant interest	holder of		Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)		Nature of relevant interest (6)	r	Class and number of securities	Person's votes	

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address

Sig	nature
Jig	i iatai c

print name capacity

sign here

date / /

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, becom'e entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

Form 604 Notice of change of interests of substantial holder Annexure 1

To: Amaysin Australia Limited (AYS)

ACN: 143 613 478

From: CLS Investments, LLC

This is annexure 1 of 1 pages is referred to in form 604 signed by me and dated 29/5/2019.

Date of Puchase	Date Shares Received	Nature of Change	Consideration (AUD)	Number of Securities	Person's Votes Affected
	(IT DITTERENT)	Nature of Change			
4/12/19		Shares purchased on market		23,829	23,829
4/15/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 50,015.40	74,616	74,616
		Shares purchased through Institutional Entitlement Offer by CLS Investments,			
4/1/19			\$ 4,005,984.60	6,676,641	6,676,641
4/16/19		Shares purchased on market		6,370	6,370
4/17/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 3,663.02	5,446	5,446
4/18/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 3,887.00	5,779	5,779
4/23/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 7,038.61	10,343	10,343
4/24/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 8,583.43	12,861	12,861
4/26/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 6,481.22	9,758	9,758
4/29/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 10,321.14	15,400	15,400
4/30/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 2,532.26	3,784	3,784
5/1/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 3,748.32	5,597	5,597
5/2/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 13,376.45	19,436	19,436
5/3/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 7,113.65	10,204	10,204
5/6/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 7,355.88	10,870	10,870
5/7/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 3,738.60	5,565	5,565
5/8/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 9,147.49	13,334	13,334
5/10/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 2,248.48	3,333	3,333
5/13/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 4,262.34	6,307	6,307
5/14/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 4,417.05	6,569	6,569
5/15/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 2,337.68	3,474	3,474
5/16/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 4,858.17	7,119	7,119
5/17/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 14,946.50	21,369	21,369
5/23/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 5,166.81	7,114	7,114
5/24/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 5,098.42	7,115	7,115
5/28/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 14,633.66	21,012	21,012
		Shares purchased through Institutional Entitlement Offer by CLS Investments,			
3/6/19	5/28/19	LLC.	\$ 3,071,012.40	5,118,354	5,118,354
5/29/19		Shares purchased on market	\$ 2,833.77	4,066	4,066

Mike Forker

Chief Compliance Officer

CLS Investments, LLC